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demption for said subsequent taxes, he shall file with the
clerk of the board of supervisors of the county in which
the land lies, a copy of the receipt for such taxes, and it
shall be the duty ot the clerk to enter said amount in his
book of record of tax sales.

Skc. 10. Section ninety-five, one hundred and seven,
one hundred and nine, and one hundred, of chapter fifteen
of the revised statates, so far as relates to land sold
for taxes, after the passage of this act, and the certificates
upon such sales, and all parts of any law of this state
w%ich conflicts with the provisions of this act, are hereby
repealed.

Approved, March 31, 1853.

An Act to autherize the Secretary of State to audit certain accounts.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented +n Chap. 58,
Senate gn;:lp Ass{mbly, do ena£ as followa." i P

Secriox 1. The secretary of state or deputy secretary Publishers a0«
of state, is hereby authorized and required to audit the counts tobe
accounts of the several newspaper publishers of this state, ™"
for newspapers furnished the legislature during the present
session, and to settle such accounts, allowing said publish-
ers for three months papers, at the advertised rates of
such papers per year.

Sec. 2. Sach accounts shall be verified to the secre- Verified by
tarz, by oath of such publishers, that the papers were fur- oath.
nished during the session, accompanied by a statement
of the yearly terms of such papers.

Sec. 8. The secretary of state, or deputy secretary of
state, is authorized to draw warrants on the state treasurer,
in favor of the respective publishers for the amounts
found due them, and there is hereby appropriated out of
any monies in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, a sum sufficient to meet said drafts.

Approved, April 2, 1853.

A ide for the conti f th isconsi
A Akt pride fr e onkinn e o e S of Wisonsn, Chap. 59.
The people of the Stats of Wisconsin, representsd in
Senate a/ﬁ Agsemdly, do enact as follows ;
Smoriox 1. The sum of five thousand dollars is hereby
appropriated to Leonard J. Farwell, governor of this



